

6th Vendor Conference

Indonesia Health Systems Strengthening Project

Invitation issued by	:	The Ministry of Health Republic of Indonesia as the Implementing Agency
Name of Proposed Project	:	Strengthening Indonesia's Healthcare Referral Network (SIHREN), Strengthening of Primary Healthcare in Indonesia (SOPHI), and the Indonesia – Public Laboratory System Strengthening (InPULS) Project Components
Country	:	Indonesia

1. The Ministry of Health (MoH) is the Implementing Agency for the Strengthening Indonesia's Healthcare Referral Network (SIHREN), Strengthening of Primary Healthcare in Indonesia (SOPHI), and the Indonesia – Public Laboratory System Strengthening (InPULS) Project Components totaling at around US\$4 billion.

- 2. The SIHREN, SOPHI, and InPULS components aim to fill critical medical and laboratory equipment gaps, including accessories and consumables, in all public health and laboratory facilities across Indonesia's over 6,500 inhabited islands, including over 560 public referral hospitals, public health laboratories and 10,000 *Puskesmas and Pustu* (public community health centers at sub district and village level) and ensure adequate and sustainable operation and maintenance of this equipment upon installation.
- 3. Following the series of Vendor Conference either held in Indonesia or International Vendor Conference, MoH invites potential bidders to engage in the 6th Vendor Conference that will serve to provide information about **Procurement of SIHREN IsDB for 10 packages (14 equipment)**.

These Vendor Conferences will be held on **Thursday**, July 18th, 2024 start from 02:00 p.m. Western Indonesia Time (GMT +7).

- 4. Representatives of interested firms can register to participate offline or online via the following registration link <u>https://link.kemkes.go.id/6thVendorConference</u> by July 17, 2024 at 02:00 p.m Western Indonesia Time (GMT +7). Please ensure completion of all relevant details. Upon registration, attendees will be sent details for the hybrid vendor conference.
- 5. The address referred to above is:
 - Venue of the Event: *will be confirmed leter*
 - Contact:

Phone (Whatsapp): +62 82240166289 (Weekdays, office hours)Email address for correspondences: int.proc@kemkes.go.idWebsite: http://ihss.kemkes.go.id/